

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request



Requested Meeting Date: 14July2020

Title of Item: Barracuda Backup Appliance 8090

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	✓ Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach dr	raft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: Chris Sutch		Department:
Presenter (Name and Title): Chris Sutch IT Manager		Estimated Time Needed: 5 minutes
Summary of Issue:		:15
Aitkin County's Barracuda Backup Appreplacement in 2023 per Capital Improremote work departments digitizing & required to maintain Disaster Recovery CARES act funding is available for this Unit will be purchased from vendor CI	ovement Plan. Capacity was reached storing additional data overloading the y and Continuity of Operations. So device in the amount of 26,477	
Alternatives, Options, Effects on	Others/Comments:	
	ucts - the Barracuda was selected as	an inplace upgrade to our current solution. f time in training and configuration.
Recommended Action/Motion: Approve CARES act expenditure of 26	,477 for Barracuda 8090 Encrypted B	ackup Appliance
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and Is this budgeted? CARES Act funds Available. Device was	shipping? \$ 26,477 No Please Exp	



Backup Quote



Prepared For:

Aitkin County IT

Chris Sutch
209 2nd St NW Room 118

Aitkin, MN 56431

P: (218) 927-7318

E: csutch@co.aitkin.mn.us

Prepared By:

Computer Integration Technologies, Inc.

Austin Zett

2375 Ventura Drive

Woodbury, MN 55125-3930

P: 651.255.5774

E: austin.zett@cit-net.com

Quote #003720 v1

Date Issued:

07.07.2020

Expires:

07.10.2020

Executive Summary

Barracuda Backup 8090

Products	Price	Qty	Ext Price
Barracuda Encrypted Backup App. 8090 Hardware - Barracuda Encrypted Backup Appliance 8090	\$26,417.00	1	\$26,417.00
	Subtotal		\$26,417.00

Quote Summary	Amount
Products	\$26,417.00
Subtotal:	\$26,417.00
Shipping:	\$60.00
Total:	\$26,477.00

Please do not pay from quote; taxes, shipping, handling and other fees may apply. Not all items are available for refund or exchange and must be approved by CIT prior to product return. Customers may need to work directly with manufacturers for item returns.

Acceptance		
Computer Integration Technologies, Inc.	Aitkin County IT	
Signature / Name	Signature / Name	Initials
Signature / Name 07/07/2020	Signature / Name	Initials